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FORM 0G-1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

I DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To TeEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. 4_
S. A. Smith, % SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CQUPANY,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Union Trust Building,
Clarksburg, W. Va, Parkersburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
September 26, 19 4le

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

Grant

ADDRESS gDistrict
S. Austin Smith, et al,, Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3?0 ._5 a ’/
Clarksburg, W. Va. Well No._34 Fp° 3§

ADDRESS
arm
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
April 9, 1892 _ made by__Jd88. F. Stevenson et al , to

South Penn 0il Co_mpany , and recorded on the__23Xd day

of May, 1892 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
e S

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very trul%a

N NATURAL GAS CCMPANY,
B

CITY OR TOWN

Wi OPERATOR
Union Trust Building,
Address STREET
7N of
)= N Well Operator Parkersburg,

West Virginia,

STATE

3 ion If:nq such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
lten days from tﬁe recezpt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

" anent shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
h&gg been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
appz’oved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

u@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,

WET-268 PrrMIT NUMBER

Z 69

10/13/2023
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A7 Soumm Pexy Nanurar, Gas Copazy:

UNION TRUST BUILDING

Sept. 26, 1941,

Department of Mines,
Charleston,W. Va,
Attention: M. E. Griffith.
Gentlemen:-

We enclose herewith notice, in duplicate,
of proposed location of South Penn Natural Gas Company's
well No. 34 on the J. B. Dewhurst Farm, Grant District,
Wetzel County, West Virginia. Cloth tracing showing
proposed location of this well is being forwarded under
separate cover,

The minerals in the J. B. Dewhurst Farm
are owned by S. Austin Smith, et al., Clarksburg, W. Va,

Yours very truly,

Elton E, Ybung,_,/\
Land %gent.

EEY-JRM

Encl.

Sk //'

T 10/13/2023
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Gotober 7, 1641

Fermit WET-268 to drill Well Toe 3 on the
Je Be Dowlmurst ferm, Grent Dlstrict, Veisel Couniy,
is encloseds '

Very truly yours,
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

Lat30d=80*

10/13/2023



April 25, 1942

South Penn Natural Ges Compeny
Union Trust Building
Parkersburg, West Virgiuie
Gentlemen:
Please send us complete record for Well Noa.34

on the J. B. D Dewhurst FParm, Grant District, Wetszel

County, for which permit WET-268 was issued Qctober 7,
1541,

Blenks sre enclosed and your prompt compliance
with this request will be appreciatéde.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

HG:K
Ene=1

CC: Inspector D. G. Courtney

10/13/2023



Sovmm Pexy Namurar, Gas) Codpany:

UNION TRUST BUILDING

PARKERSBURG, W VA., lay 5, 1942,

Department of Mines,
Charleston,W. Va.

Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen:-

We enclose herewith Work Order and Notice,
in triplicate, of South Penn Natursl Gas Company's in-
tention to abandon well No., 34 on the J. B. Dewhurst :
Fam, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia,
drilled under Permit No., WET-268.

There is also enclosed herewith copy of
Well Record, in duplicate. :

Cloth tracing showing location of this well
was forwarded with notice of proposed location of same
under date of September 26, 194l.

Yours very truly,

EEY-JRM

Encl.

10/13/2023



Hard or

0il, Gas

Depth

Formation Color Soft Top Bottem or Water Yound Remarks
A
; 10/13/2023
— May 5, 1942, —
=t 1A RAL, GA MPANY
B0 OVEDSOUTI;CE/ENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY o
By O%/‘é/%bo«_{ Land Agent.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No WET-268 Qil or Gas Well DRY
(KIND)
N Cor g
Company....... South Penn Natural Gas Company Cialigiint Used in ks =
Address.onion Trust Bldg. Parkersburg,W.Va, Tubing Drilling Well
Farm. 9+ Bs Dewhurst Aiares. 1262 =
Location (waters) Buffalo Run i =
Wen Nn 34 -mevlzlz Y 06 16 Klnd Of PaCker """"""""
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. LGL LY J . Swager, 10 : : Size of =
Aidrens D16, V. Vo, 8% 1489 =
Mineral rights are owned by..Ss. AUStin Smith et al 6% 2034 : Deépthset. =
Clarkshure, Address... We. V85 53/16 2835 =
Drilling commenced Oct, 27, 1941, . 3 Perf. top........orroveec.. —
Drilling completed Jan, 22, 1942 2 Perf. bottom........... 7~ ..
Date Shot_ +—19=42 yrem 3050 To. 3057 Liners Used Perf. oD -
With 20 _Quarts Cond, 10! Peat battom—— .
Open Flow /10ths Water in e Inch
.............................. /10ths Mere. in s Inch CASING CEMENTED...~.. SIZE.. ..~ No.Ft.. . .= Date
Volume Erch Cu. Ft. - o
Rock Pressure et Ibs g hrs. 986 12
5 — bble. 1st 24 hps, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 6. . . .FEET INCHES
Fresh water.......... feet o feet o REET ... - S INCHES .. = FEET = -~ INCHES
Salt water...... ng’oo feet e feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo(}tor Top Bottom 3“‘?‘&:;, g :3;5 Remarks
PittsburghCoal 986 987
I.. Dunkaxryd 1360 1380
Big Dunkgrd 1485 1497
Gas Sand 1585 1625
Sand 1660 1710
1st Salt|Sand 1850 1898 ,
: Water |1895-1900| 1 Bbl hr
2nd Salt |Sand 2000 2055
Maxon Sand 2092 2125
Little Lime 2282 2240
Pencil C4qve 2240 2246
Big Lime 2246 2314
Big Injun 2314 2458
Gordon Sdgnd 3020 3060
0il-Black 3050 Show
Fourth Sqnd 3080 3100
Total Degth 3103
24

plus

sle§)+#

10/18/2023

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES vlf-‘

OIL AND GAS DIVISON

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

~0il or Gas Weil.;_ ____________

oo
Permit No.ﬂf_‘__.'k_’fﬁ_._.
: (KIND)
Casing and Used in Left in
~ . suse Packers
G South Penn ]{‘ b1 Tubing Drilling Well
Addvess FTavite rébare W ULa. Size
—

e J 77 [)o s =9 P T’ 16 Kind of Packer. .

13
Well No._.J. 7" e

e 10 34 Size of
|
Distriet (2 ran T 81 LU
D

Drilling commenced 6% B 4 Depth set o

5 3/16
Drilling completed Total Depth._.;.]f.'{_é:?_: _____

3 Perf top- - 5
Date shot Depthofshet < —— - - 2 Pertbotboms. - . =
Initial Open Flow_____________ _/10ths Waterin___Inch | Liners Used_ Perfitop.

< Perfohottom> -
Open Flow after tubing.__________/10ths Merec.in_______ Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT..______Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
i b
s bls., 1st 24 hrs. | 0oA1, WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet
Salt water ee feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Well Abandoned and Plugged s
” s
REMARKS: [CHI1E72 livng Cql/Xl
]

e 3% 19 ¢ A ';;:;’-';f{j?”l-( 3 '3‘/'\’.\“,,

DISTRIET WELL INSPECTOR

10/13/2023
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? = STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF M

OIL. AND GAS DIVISON > $
£

&
INSPECTOR'S WELL R%)R‘E?ﬁ

Permit No.%i_zéff orGasWell_____

Casing and Used in Left in
Company. .5’0 ‘474 fﬁh/} A/af é“ é, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Address-fgf_;{iw re - w.i/ar - Size
/
Farm._\.é_j:ﬁﬁ_g/é wrs)z 16 ‘Kind of Packer_
13
Well No 3%
10. sl prc _| Size of .
District Gran " : County}/ﬁﬁfl __________ T i 2
Drilling commenced__ : 6% Pepthoset - = = = ==
58/16 |-
Drilling completed“__--_________---_-_-Total Depth—=-—
3 = Perf.top———— =
Date Gt~ Benthol ghot—— - == o= = ST el o
Initial Open Flow_ . /10ths Water in___ Tnch | Liners Used_ Part.op— -
: “I'Perl bottom. ===
Open Flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in_ Inch
Volomse . ————— = Cu.Ft. | (ASING CEMENTED. SIZH.___ No FT.___ _Date
Rock Pressure . b s e hrs.
o YR hrs. | c0AL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT . _FEET INCHES
Fresh water.———————— feet feet | _ FEET INCHES... __ FEET.______ INCHES
Salt water ———————— -feet——"‘"""‘*"‘*""“"‘"feet _______4___________FEET __________ __INCHESA,_____________FEET_-_.__._A__..INCHES

Drillers’ Namesﬁﬂ[l{ﬂljzzéﬁlz _____________________________ e e aEm R

Well Abandoned and Plugged ————————— 190

REMARKS :,Zléf_ﬁﬁf_az_fo__-.Z_é"izf_____gg_éé;y_,{_?{zwy_ﬁ_ ____________________________

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

‘w
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Total Depth 3103'.
Fill with non-porous material to 3000',- 20' above Gordon, Stray Sand.
Set 5-3/16"X 3' wood plug 3000' - 2097¢',
Set cement plug 2997' - 2987',- sealing Gordon, Stray and sall sands below.
Fill with non-porous material to 2848',- 13' below 5-3/16" casing.
Set 5-8/16™ X 3' wood plug 2848' - 2845', ; =
Set cement plug 2845' - 2835',~- sealing hole completely before pulling
5-3/1B" casing.
Pull 2835' of 5-3/16"™ casing,
Fill with non-porous material to 2294',- 20' above Big Injun Sand,
Set 6-5/8" 3' wood plug 2294' - 22917,
Set cement plug 2291' - 2281',- sealing Big Injun Sand.
Fill with non-porous material to 2047',- 13' below 6-5/8" casing.
Set 5-3/16"X 3' wood plug 2047' - 20441,
Set cement plug 2044' - 2034',~ sealing hole completely before pulling
6~5/8" casing.
Pull 2034' of 6-5/8™ casing,
Fill with non-porous material to 1908t',- 30' below Salt Sand,
Set EX 6-5/8"X 3' wood plug 1908' - 1905°',
Set ¢ ement plug 1905' - 1895°', - .
Fill with non-porous material to 1830',- 20' above Salt Sand.
Set 6-5/8"X 3' wood plug 1830' - 1827',
Set cement plug 1827' - 1817',- sealing Salt Sand.
Fill with non-porous material to 1498',- 13' brelow 8-1/4"casing,
Set 6-5/8"X 3' wood plug 1498' - 1495',
Set  cement plug 1495' - 1485',- sealing hole completely before pulling
8-1/4" easing.,
Pull 1485' of 8=1/4" casing.
Bridge hole 1137°,
Fill with non-porous material to 1037',- 50' below Pittsburgh Coal,
Set 28" vent pipe 1037',- to surface,
Set Morning Glor¥ Packer to 1017',- 30' below Pittsburgh Coal.,
i

20' Perforated e _btelow packer,
Cement vent pipg C1l7' to 966',~- 20' above Pittsburgh Coal.

Fill with non-porous material to 357',- to bottam of 10" casing.
Pull 357' of 10*® casing,
Fill with non-porous material to surface.
Erect monument in accordance with Rule 18, 193l Reguletions,
All to be done in workmanlike manner,
To the Department of Mines NOTE: CHANGES IN THE ABOVE WORK ORDER CAN BE GRANTED ONLY BY

Coal Owner or Operator, THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly A PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
By , ' o8t Seant
/ “Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

S~ oon Kay ., 1942
L 107132023
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
:ﬁebe aﬁpx_‘oved gr corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
well inspector. g

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. @
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FORM OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, ’ -7 :
Charleston, W. Va. = =3 '

’ -

< ¢

S. A. Smith . SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER > Uni OnN Eﬁg%iLBc\’inaing,

Parkersburg, W.-Va, '
Cla rksburg, W, Va, : =

ADDRESS : § Y COMPLETE ADDRESS

!
.

. = ! =, Miiy75 A = 194“_‘___2,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

. WELL TO BE ABANDONED

,,,,,,,,, Grant , - District

5 ADDRESS . =
__ Harry J.Swager = e = ¥
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER S e _
. Well No.___2%
- ? = t
Dale, West Va,’ : , ¢ ;
““““““““““ 5 : = = J. B. Dewhurst =107 gl

ADDRESS 3 !

1

Gentlemen:—NOTE: If plugging cannot begin on date specified below; please notify
Dee rtment of Mines, 0il & Gas Division. v Gk 5
The undersigned well operator is about to aba(mdon the above described well and will commence

1

the work of plugging:and abandoning said well on the ___5..§£ﬁ.._l_day of ' May ,194_2

13

L3 — 7 S5
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.) - S

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date. : &
L8 J & *? (/.».\
' -9 6\3\ Very truly yours,
N \ SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
"(:,:“' ; S
& 51 By’ Land Agent
Eé ‘“ Well Operator.
3 10/13/2023
NOTE: Up of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competen?

e/ a M Ch
engineer, showing tle 3.:;..13 and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice. 2

(Over)

Sl HYET-2685p - PERMIT NUMBER
W of-265-¢



FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

S. A, Smith SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 'y E O N
nidH"=PRUBtBUiT1ldin
Clarksburg, W, Va. garkers urg, w.va, &
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS "
: October 19 ’ 194 2.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION o
Grant District
Harry J. Swager, Wetzel Coutity
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Dale, West Va, Well No._ 4
J. B, Dewhurst Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING K 3 A 0 Courtney
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Ss:
County of Wetzel
Birdy Mitchell . and__Gayl Gum

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the2Qth day of __May , 194 2, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SI1ZE & KIND PSLSLGED LECF:GIN
4th - Gordon Clay 3103 3000 || Wood-5-3/16"F 2" Tybing
Cement 2997 1 2987
Clay 2987 | 2848 Wood-5-3/16"
Cement 2845 2835 543/16"-266Q'-- 175"
Big Injun Clay 2835 2294 Wood-6-5/8"
Cement 2291 2281
Maxon Clay 2281 20474 Wood-6=5/8"
Cement 2044 20347 6-5/B"~ 2034'- -==--
2nd Salt Sand Clay 2034 1908 1
Cement 1905 7| 1895 [
1st Salt Sand | Clay 1895 1830"
Cement 1827 1817
Glay . --%Z 1738 8-1/8" - 1486! = wuma
Permanent Bridge,., I 1a1m 4
Cla 966 3%7 10"~ 357 = e
COAL SEAMS Cld.y b-o—su-rfm = DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
oamePi ttsburgh Cement 1039 966 ‘Cement 33"X33"X10". Cement post in
(NAME) center,3' high, Inscriptiong
(NAME) S.P.N,G.,COo.,- May - 1942,
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the . 28th day of
May , 194 2,

And further deponents saith not. ﬂﬁ" ég/ 1 3/2023

Sworn to and subscribed before me thisé__-da?;f Zi‘ : ¢ «E ) N 194‘6

My corfimission e rs& } Al Notary Public.
Y4T85 5 Permit No. WEI-268 =

7
@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, cmuu.:ne(, W. VA,
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Soriace: farryJ. Swager-
Dale, Wia,
New Location, X
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment . O /Y/W/ /’/ﬂj /)/48

Company 30U Penn Natvra/Gas Co. |
Address Parersborg, A va.

Farn  SB.Dewhurst

Tract Acres /262 Lease No. /.025. 3
Well (Farm) No. 3£'__ Serial No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) /2/2.06

Quadrangle /.
County WG/ZQ/ District Gfdﬂf

Engineer EC 7—676/9/"

Engineer’'s Registration No.

File No. Drawing No.

Date iﬁ//lc (3,/94/ scale

/"=400"' 1|

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOEQ/EQ&S
FILE NO. ol <t

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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